TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Certificate of Formation |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| DESA International LLC | | 112/10/2002 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | DESA International LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2701 Industrial Drive | |
| City: | Bowling Green | |
| State/Country: | KENTUCKY | |
| Postal Code: | 33131 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------|
| Registration Number: | 2852831 | POWER TRIGGER |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(502)561-0442 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

502-584-1135 Phone:

Email: jgregory@middreut.com Correspondent Name:

Julie Ann Gregory

Address Line 1: 2500 Brown & Williamson Tower Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Julie Ann Gregory |
|--------------------|---------------------|
| Signature: | /Julie Ann Gregory/ |
| Date: | 08/26/2009 |

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004052 FRAME: 0733

source=DESA International LLC Cert of Formation 12-10-2002#page1.tif source=DESA International LLC Cert of Formation 12-10-2002#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004052 FRAME: 0734



PAGE 2

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "DESA INTERNATIONAL LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.



Darriet Smith Windson

2179597 8100V

030332916

AUTHENTICATION: 2430211

DATE: 05-21-03

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004052 FRAME: 0735

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF COPPORATIONS FILED 03:00 PM 12/10/2002 020757260 - 2179597

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

DESA INTERNATIONAL LLC

This Certificate of Formation is being executed as of December 5, 2002, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the provisions and subject to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 <u>Del. C.</u> §§ 18-101, et seq.

The undersigned, being a natural person duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is DESA International LLC (the "Company").
- 2. Registered Office and Registered Agent. The address of the Company's registered office and the name and address of the registered agent of the limited liability company required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act are: The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, DE 19801.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Formation as of the day and year first above written.

By: /s/ STEPHEN L. CLANTON
STEPHEN L. CLANTON,
Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 004052 FRAME: 0736

RECORDED: 08/26/2009